

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 11/rev.

Amendment 11

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Janusz Wojciechowski

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 f (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

***13f. Urges the Commission to outline
legal milestones within the animal welfare
strategy for 2016-2020;***

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 12/rev.

Amendment 12

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Janusz Wojciechowski

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 g (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13g. Calls on the Commission to adopt an EU-wide ban on any traditional or cultural use of animals that implies mistreatment and suffering;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 13/rev.

Amendment 13

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Janusz Wojciechowski

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 h (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13h. Calls on the Commission to phase out restrictive cage systems for farm animals and replace them with improved welfare systems that meet the animals' ethological needs;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 14/rev.

Amendment 14

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marco Zullo, Marco Affronte, Eleonora Evi, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Isabella Adinolfi,

Laura Ferrara, Tiziana Beghin, Dario Tamburrano, Daniela Aiuto, Piernicola Pedicini,

Rosa D'Amato

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 i (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13i. Calls on the Commission to develop, exchange and disseminate scientifically based best practices for the prevention and humane management of invasive alien species in Member States;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 15/rev.

Amendment 15

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marco Zullo, Marco Affronte, Eleonora Evi, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Isabella Adinolfi,

Laura Ferrara, Tiziana Beghin, Dario Tamburrano, Daniela Aiuto, Piernicola Pedicini,

Rosa D'Amato

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Marlene Mizzi

Janusz Wojciechowski

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 10 b (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

10b. Calls on the Commission to ensure that the common agricultural policy fully recognises animal sentience and holistically addresses environmental and public health challenges associated with poor welfare practices; calls on the Commission to support the development of a new sustainable food policy that recognises the improvement of farm animal welfare in conjunction with the uptake of plant-based foods and consumption;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 16/rev.

Amendment 16

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 j (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13j. Urges the Commission to develop and publish an EU Action Plan to counter the illegal wildlife trade in Europe and across the globe;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 17/rev.

Amendment 17

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 k (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13k. Calls on the Commission to recognise that conditions in captivity can never sufficiently provide for the physical, biological and behavioural needs of cetacean species, as required by the EU Zoos Directive 1999/22/EC, and to therefore recommend that the Member States prohibit the keeping of cetaceans in captivity;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 18/rev.

Amendment 18

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marco Zullo, Marco Affronte, Eleonora Evi, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Isabella Adinolfi,

Laura Ferrara, Tiziana Beghin, Dario Tamburrano, Daniela Aiuto, Piernicola Pedicini,

Rosa D'Amato

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 I (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13I. Calls on the Commission to recognise that the biological needs of wild animals can never be adequately met in a circus environment, and thus to harmonise the legislation restricting the use of wild animals in circuses already implemented in 19 Member States, thereby adopting an EU-wide ban on wild animals in circuses;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 19/rev.

Amendment 19

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Keith Taylor

on behalf of the Verts/ALE Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 m (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

13m. Urges the Commission to deal with Member States who fail to observe the existing EU regulations concerning animal welfare, more specifically by means of appropriate penalties and other sanctions;

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1

25.11.2015

B8-1278/2015 }
B8-1280/2015 }
B8-1282/2015 }
B8-1283/2015 } RC1/Am. 20/rev.

Amendment 20

Anja Hazekamp, Stefan Eck

on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Marco Zullo, Marco Affronte, Eleonora Evi, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Isabella Adinolfi,
Laura Ferrara, Tiziana Beghin, Dario Tamburrano, Daniela Aiuto, Piernicola Pedicini,
Rosa D'Amato**

on behalf of the EFDD Group

Marlene Mizzi

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ECR, ALDE

on a new animal welfare strategy for 2016-2020

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 13 n (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

***13n. Calls on the Commission to
implement a zero-catch policy for the
most vulnerable and endangered fish
species to prohibit non-selective fishing
methods in order to reduce by-catch;***

Or. en

AM\1079791EN.doc

PE573.310v01-00 }
PE573.312v01-00 }
PE573.314v01-00 }
PE573.315v01-00 } RC1